April 2005 1 M9999-042205
MIC2145 Micrel, Inc.
MIC2145
High Efficiency 2.5W Boost Converter
General Description
The MIC2145 is a small size boost switching regulator that
can provide over 2.5W of output power. The input voltage
range is between 2.4V to 16V, making the device suitable for

• Local 3V to 5V conversion
Micrel, Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel + 1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Ambient
Standard Pb-Free Temp. Range Package
MIC2145BMM MIC2145YMM Adj –40°C to +85°C 8-lead MSOP
MIC2145BML MIC2145YML Adj –40°C to +85°C 10-lead MLF™
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are trademarks of Amkor Technologies, Inc.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
MIC2145 Micrel, Inc.
M9999-042205 2 April 2005
Pin Description
Pin Number Pin Number Pin Name Pin Function
MSOP MLF